CH \$115.00.00 87

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI9395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACF FINCO I LP		02/06/2024	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	2101 Cooperative Way, Suite 500	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20171	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5649661	MEDIC MOBILE EXAM DEVICE CASE	
Registration Number: 5649660		CLINIC CLINICAL CARE DEVICE	
Registration Number:	5633173	STRONG. FLEXIBLE. TARGETED.	
Registration Number:	5915064	WHAT WE DO MATTERS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125475444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125475635

Email: mpreston@mwe.com,kdelcoure@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Maxwell C. Preston

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP
Address Line 2: One Vanderbilt Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066497-0515

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAYLE DELCOURE
SIGNATURE:	GAYLE DELCOURE
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2024

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008341 FRAME: 0092

900833905

source=16D. Trademark Release (Reel-Frame 7659-0202)#page1.tif source=16D. Trademark Release (Reel-Frame 7659-0202)#page2.tif source=16D. Trademark Release (Reel-Frame 7659-0202)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008341 FRAME: 0093 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 6th day of February, 2024, by ACF FINCO I LP, a Delaware limited partnership

("Agent"), in favor of IRON BOW TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Virginia limited liability

company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of March 14, 2022,

executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on March 14, 2022 at Reel/Frame 7659/0202.

[Signature Page Follows]

4878-8409-9486v1 7658.010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008341 FRAME: 0094

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

ACF FINCO I LP

Name: / John

Name:/// John Noon

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL	STATUS	REGISTRATION	REGIS.	Assignor
	NUMBER		NUMBER	DATE	
MEDIC	87025781	Registered	5649661	1/8/19	Iron Bow
MOBILE					Technologies,
EXAM					LLC
DEVICE CASE					
CLINIC	87025769	Registered	5649660	1/8/19	Iron Bow
CLINICAL		_			Technologies,
CARE					LLC
DEVICE					
STRONG.	86668798	Registered	5633173	12/18/18	Iron Bow
FLEXIBLE.		_			Technologies,
TARGETED.					LLC
WHAT WE DO	86667896	Registered	5915064	11/19/19	Iron Bow
MATTERS					Technologies,
					LLC

RECORDED: 02/08/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008341 FRAME: 0096